CD4071B
VER:V1.11 / 8深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
DIP-14
SOP-14
TSSOP-14
Quad 2-Input Or Gate
Features
 Wide operating voltage range VDD=3V to 18V
 Fully static operation
 5V-10V-15V parametric ratings
 Standardized symmetrical output characteristics
 Inputs and outputs are protected against electrostatic effects
 Specified from -40℃ to +85℃
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
CD4071BPG DIP-14 CD4071B TUBE 1000pcs/box
CD4071BDRG SOP-14 CD4071B REEL 2500pcs/reel
CD4071BDRG4 SOP-14 CD4071B REEL 4000pcs/reel
CD4071BPWRG TSSOP-14 CD4071B REEL 2500pcs/reel
CD4071B
VER:V1.12 / 8深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
Description
The CD4071B is a quad 2-input OR gate,These quad gates are monolithic complementary
MOS(CMOS) integrated circuits constructed with N- and P-channel enhancement mode transistors.
They have equal source and sink current capabilities.The devices also have buffered outputs
which improve transfer characteristics by providing very high gain.All inputs are buffered .
Logic Diagram